DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$292.50 Rec:\$16.00

2015-862771

\$308.50 Pgs=3 05/28/2015 11:24 AM

SERVICELINK TITLE AGENCY INC. KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail to:

APN No.: 1420-26-401-014

Recording Requested by:

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 1 Home Campus X2504-017 **Customer Service** Des Moines, IA 50328

Forward tax statements to the address given above

TS No.: NV-14-626097-BF

Space above this line for recorders use only

Order No.: 140118809-NV-VOO

Grantee: U.S. Bank National Association, As Trustee For Structured Asset Investment Loan Trust,

Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-1 Grantee Address: c/o WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

1 Home Campus X2504-017, Customer Service, Des Moines, IA 50328

It is hereby affirmed that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030).

## Trustee's Deed Upon Sale

Transfer Tax: \$292.50

## THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR DECLARES:

The Grantee Herein IS the Foreclosing Beneficiary

The amount of the unpaid debt together with costs was:

\$267,520.19 \$75,000.00

The amount paid by the grantee at the trustee sale was:

The documentary transfer tax is:

\$292.50

Said property is in the City of: MINDEN, County of DOUGLAS

QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION, as Trustee, (whereas so designated in the Deed of Trust hereunder more particularly described or as duly appointed Trustee) does hereby GRANT and CONVEY to

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for Structured Asset Investment Loan Trust, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-1

(herein called Grantee) but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, all right title and interest conveyed to and now held by it as Trustee under the Deed of Trust in and to the property situated in the county of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THE EAST 202.50 FEET OF THE SOUTH 254.08 FEET OF THE NORTH 583.16 FEET OF THE WEST 747.20 FEET OF THE SOUTHWEST ONE QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST ONE QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M. APN 1420-26-401-014 "IN COMPLIANCE WITH NEVADA REVISED STATUTE 111.312, THE HEREIN ABOVE LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS TAKEN FROM INSTRUMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 23, 2004, BOOK 1204, PAGE 11545, AS FILE NO. 632834, RECORDED IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA."

This conveyance is made in compliance with the terms and provisions of the Deed of Trust executed by CANNIBAS SAGE TIMS, A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY, as trustor, dated 10/26/2005, and recorded on 11/9/2005 as Instrument No. 0660369, and modified as per Modification Agreement recorded 4/14/2008 as Instrument No. 0721394 of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of DOUGLAS, Nevada, under the authority and powers vested in the Trustee designated in the Deed of Trust or as the duly appointed trustee, default having occurred under the Deed of Trust pursuant to the Notice of Breach and Election to Sell under the Deed of Trust recorded on 1/8/2015, instrument no 2015-855414, Book, Page, of Official records. Trustee having complied with all applicable statutory requirements of the State of Nevada and performed all duties required by the Deed of Trust including sending a Notice of Default and Election to Sell within ten days after its recording and a Notice of Sale at least twenty days prior to the Sale Date by certified mail, postage prepaid to each person entitled to notice in compliance with Nevada Revised Statute 107.090.

Default occurred as set forth in a Notice of Breach and Election to Sell which was recorded in the office of the Recorder of said County.

All requirements of law regarding the mailing of copies of notices or the publication of a copy of the Notice of Breach and Election to Sell or the personal delivery of the copy of the Notice of Breach and Election to Sell and the posting and publication of copies of the Notice of Sale have been complied with.

THIS INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SERVICELINK AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECTS UPON TITLE

Said property was sold by said Trustee at public auction on 5/13/2015 at the place named in the Notice of Sale, in the County of DOUGLAS, Nevada, in which the property is situated. Grantee, being the highest bidder at such sale, became the purchaser of said property and paid therefore to said trustee the amount being \$75,000.00 in lawful money of the United States, or by the satisfaction, pro tanto, of the obligations then secured by said Deed of Trust.

QUALITY MAY BE CONSIDERED A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

TS No.: NV-14-626097-BF

Date: 5/22/15

QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION

By: Tanisha Lindsay, Assistant Secretary

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of: California)

County of: San Diego)

I certify under *PENALTY OF PERJURY* under the laws of the State of **California** that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITHESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Signature

**COURTNEY PATANIA** 

COURTNEY PATANIA
Commission # 2044156
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Nov 1, 2017

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-26-401-014			\ \
				\ \
				\ \
	·			\ \
	d)			
2.	Type of Property:			
	a) Vacant Land b) X	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPT	IONAL USE ONLY
	c) Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	Book:	Page:
	e) Apt. Bldg f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	_ ruge.
	g) Agricultural h)	Mobile Home	Notes:	
	i) Other	WIODIRC FIORIC	140103.	
	.,		<del></del>	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Prop	erty:	1 1	<u>\$75,000.00</u>
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only		:	
	Transfer Tax Value:		\	\$75,000.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:		\ //	\$292.50
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption	per NRS 375.090, S	ection (2)	
	b. Explain Reason for Exem			
	5. Partial Interest: Percentage beir		%	
The und	ersigned declares and acknowledge			75.060 and NRS 375.110.
	information provided is correct t			
	ntation if called upon to substantiat			
	exemption, or other determination			
	at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR			
	additional amount owed.		or and somer shall so jo.	and soverally maste
•	\		\ \	
Date:	5/28/15	Δ		
and the same of th		W 1	1 1	
Signatu	ire (MNNNA)	MMW Aia	apacity Assistant Secreta	rv
-	Tanisha Lindsay		·	
1	/	9		
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFORMATIO		BUYER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION
	(Required)		(Require	
Print Na	ame: Quality Loan Service Corp.	Print Name:	U.S. Bank National Asso	
			Structured Asset Inv	estment Loan Trust,
	^			h Certificates, Series
			2006-1	
l.			c/o WELLS FARGO BANK	
Address			Home Campus X2504-017 Cu	ıstomer Service
City: _	San Diego		Moines	
State: _	CA Zip: 92101	State: IA	Zip:	50328
COMPA	NY REQUESTING RECORDING			
Print Na		σ τ	Scrow No.: 140118809-NV	/ <sub>-</sub> V00
Address		5 L	3010W NU 140110009-N	7-100
City:	Irvine	State: CA	7in (	92602
	11 1 1110	July, CA	Lip. 3	/LUUL